Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
FEDERAL ELECTION

1. Would you prefer the next government to be a minority or a majority?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1028 136 97 60 384 259 92 205 412 411 449 579
Weighted Base 1028 131 99* 68* 386 267 77* 291 400 336 493 535
Minority 381 43 27 31 134 110 36 128 144 108 187 193
37% 33% 27% 45% 35% 41% 47% 44% 36% 32% 38% 36%
B B ABD I
Majority 647 88 73 37 252 156 41 163 256 228 306 341
63% 67% 73% 55% 65% 59% 53% 56% 64% 68% 62% 64%
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Federal Voting Intentions Detailed Tables
FEDERAL ELECTION

2. Do you think the next government will be a majority or a minority?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B [ D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1028 136 97 60 384 259 92 205 412 411 449 579
Weighted Base 1028 131 99* 68* 386 267 77* 291 400 336 493 535
Minority 656 79 49 43 261 171 54 181 260 216 316 341
64% 60% 49% 63% 68% 64% 70% 62% 65% 64% 64% 64%
B B B
Majority 372 52 51 25 125 96 23 111 140 121 178 194
36% 40% 51% 37% 32% 36% 30% 38% 35% 36% 36% 36%
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